

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Kahnawá:ke media invited to attend Council Meetings

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 17, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January 2007) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (MCK) announced today that the community's independent media (K103, Eastern Door, Sawén:na Aoriwá:ke and Mohawk-Radio.com) are being invited to attend the weekly Council meetings, beginning on 22, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January.

The new initiative is part of the MCK's on-going efforts to increase transparency.

While community members have always had the opportunity to attend, only a handful of community members have made such requests to do so over the past several years.

It was felt that it would be in the community's interest to allow local media easier access to the meetings and allowing the media to report on the meetings first-hand. Community members will still have the opportunity to attend by sending a formal letter of request.

-30-

For more information, please contact: Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251

Neil McComber Director of Communications Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 303